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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 6.5: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Negeri Sembilan, 2013°
Table 6.5: Abridged life table by age and sex, Negeri Sembilan, 2013 €

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00344 344 0.00345 100,000 99,674 0.99625 ° 7,099,314 70.99
0.00073 73 0.00018 99,656 398,453 0.99918 ° 6,999,640 70.24
5 0.00079 79 0.00016 99,583 497,720 0.99803 6,601,187 66.29
10 0.00316 314 0.00063 99,505 496,739 0.99533 6,103,467 61.34
15 0.00619 614 0.00124 99,191 494,420 0.99354 5,606,728 56.52
20 0.00673 663 0.00135 98,577 491,227 0.99154 5,112,308 51.86
25 0.01021 1,000 0.00205 97,914 487,069 0.98807 4,621,081 47.20
30 0.01366 1,324 0.00275 96,914 481,260 0.98385 4,134,012 42.66
35 0.01868 1,785 0.00377 95,590 473,486 0.97849 3,652,752 38.21
40 0.02439 2,288 0.00494 93,805 463,302 0.96900 3,179,266 33.89
45 0.03777 3,457 0.00770 91,516 448,939 0.95799 2,715,964 29.68
50 0.04642 4,088 0.00950 88,060 430,079 0.94622 2,267,025 25.74
55 0.06150 5,165 0.01269 83,972 406,948 0.92437 1,836,946 21.88
60 0.09069 7,147 0.01900 78,807 376,169 0.89395 1,429,998 18.15
65 0.12294 8,810 0.02620 71,660 336,275 0.82817 1,053,830 14.71
70 0.22757 14,303 0.05136 62,850 278,493 0.76944 717,554 11.42
75 0.23443 11,381 0.05311 48,547 214,284 0.51195 ¢ 439,061 9.04
80+ 1.00000 37,166 0.16535 37,166 224,777 - 224,777 6.05
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00417 417 0.00418 100,000 99,609 0.99482 * 7,636,224 76.36
0.00216 216 0.00054 99,583 397,798 0.99820 ° 7,536,614 75.68
5 0.00131 130 0.00026 99,368 496,514 0.99867 7,138,816 71.84
10 0.00134 133 0.00027 99,238 495,855 0.99861 6,642,303 66.93
15 0.00143 142 0.00029 99,104 495,167 0.99774 6,146,448 62.02
20 0.00310 307 0.00062 98,962 494,046 0.99595 5,651,281 57.11
25 0.00500 494 0.00100 98,656 492,046 0.99566 5,157,235 52.27
30 0.00367 360 0.00074 98,162 489,911 0.99504 4,665,189 47.53
35 0.00625 612 0.00125 97,802 487,482 0.99189 4,175,278 42.69
40 0.00998 970 0.00201 97,191 483,529 0.98636 3,687,796 37.94
45 0.01734 1,669 0.00350 96,221 476,934 0.97877 3,204,267 33.30
50 0.02519 2,382 0.00510 94,552 466,809 0.97029 2,727,333 28.84
55 0.03435 3,166 0.00699 92,171 452,939 0.95569 2,260,525 24.53
60 0.05463 4,862 0.01123 89,005 432,868 0.93196 1,807,585 20.31
65 0.08223 6,919 0.01715 84,143 403,414 0.87728 1,374,717 16.34
70 0.16683 12,883 0.03640 77,223 353,907 0.80147 971,303 12.58
75 0.23658 15,222 0.05366 64,340 283,644 0.54058 © 617,395 9.60
80+ 1.00000 49,118 0.14717 49,118 333,751 - 333,751 6.79
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9



